#### 503530818 10/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3577445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QING GONG	10/16/2015
XINPING LIN	10/13/2015
SHUMING ZHAO	10/10/2015
ZHIHAI LI	10/13/2015
SHUMIN WANG	10/13/2015
CHANGCAI ZHANG	10/10/2015
MAOLIN REN	10/13/2015
LIUPING TANG	10/10/2015
GUOCONG CHEN	10/10/2015
XIAOFANG LI	10/13/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BYD COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 3009, BYD ROAD, PINGSHAN
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518118

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14887830

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11245.0105-00000

**PATENT** REEL: 036833 FRAME: 0777 503530818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: WEIGUO CHEN	
SIGNATURE: /Weiguo Chen/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/20/2015		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Combined_DEC_ASN_as-filed_11245-0105#page1.tif		

source=Combined\_DEC\_ASN\_as-filed\_11245-0105#page1.tif source=Combined\_DEC\_ASN\_as-filed\_11245-0105#page2.tif source=Combined\_DEC\_ASN\_as-filed\_11245-0105#page3.tif source=Combined\_DEC\_ASN\_as-filed\_11245-0105#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036833 FRAME: 0778

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

A DEFHOSTEH AND A VEHICLE HAVING THE SAME		
filed herewith or on, as United States Application No (Confirmation No) attached		
hereto and/or PCT International Application No. PCT/CN2014/076297, filed on April 25, 2014; and		
WHEREAS, BYD COMPANY LIMITED		
a corporation of P.R. China		
whose post office address is No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R. China		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)), is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No, filed		
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;		
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all		

divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers

shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

parenthes	E HEREBY authorize and request that the attomeys les (Application No, filed n when known.	having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in) the filing date and application number of said
(2) the aboas stated invention in	ove-identified application was made or authorized to below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an ori in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any wi e by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) ye	claration is directed to the above-identified application; be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed Iful false statements made in this declaration are ears, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United
	of the duty to disclose to the US PTO all information	ne contents of the application, including the claims, and known to me to be material to patentability as defined in
Authorizati	on To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices	ı:
(JPO), the K which a fore 37 CFR 1.12 office in white application. In accordant identified pa 119(a)-(d) if	Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual aign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent ap 4(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant do- ch a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified a ce with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the tent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the second control of the second co	he above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above- bove-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified
In accordance Application b		concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to
Name:	Qing GONG	Witnessed by: / A
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Name: Wei CUI
	P.R. China P.R. China	
By:	- 11.	Date: 2015.   0.   6
Date:	2015, 10.16	-
Ricomon	Minutes 110	Witnessed by: 33 12
Name: Address:	Xinping LIN No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	witnessed by.
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Name: Hangmei QIU
	P.R. China P.R. China	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Ву:	M 26	Date: 20 15 · 10 · 13 ·
Date: _	2015.10-13	-

Page 2 of 4

		Witnessed by: # # #
Name:	Shuming ZHAO	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Name: Changcai ZHANG
\$ 1 - V \$16 *	P.R. China	Name: Changcai ZHANG
Nationality:	P.R. China	Date: 2015 . 10 . 10
Ву:	· 在村里	
Date:	70 15. 10. 10	
		23 32 15
Name:	Zhihai LI	Witnessed by: 23
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	1
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Name: Hongmei QIU
ALC: PAGE	P.R. China	
Nationality:	P.R. China	Date: 2015 . 10 · 13 .
Ву:	A) 5 147	
	0 11: 1- 17	
Date:	2015-10-13	
		23 20 46
Name:	Shumin WANG	Witnessed by: 3 W
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	A STATE OF THE STA
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Name: Hongmei QIV
	P.R. China	
Nationality:	P.R. China	Date: 2015 · 10 · 13 ·
By:	40/86	
	2015.10.13	
Date:	2/3(10.1)	ACCURACY
		Α
		in the Rh
Name:	Changcai ZHANG	Witnessed by: Kr H Rh  Name: Shuming. ZHAO
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Shuming. ZHAO
	P.R. China	Name.
Nationality	P.R. China	Date: 2015 . /3. 10
Ву:	9V 9 7V	Newsonskyrininin en s
	2815. W. 10	
Date:	AVIS, W. W	AND
		4 4 Y
		1000
Name:	Maolin REN	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	Witnessed by: 3 Pak Name: Shumin. WANG
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Name: Shumin. WANG
\$ 1 at 3ec	P.R. China	
Nationality	P.R. China	Date: 2015.10.13
Ву:	10 ex 22	
	2012	
Date:	2015.10.13.	Y-1

Name:	Liuping TANG	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118 P.R. China	Name: GLOCONG CHEN
Nationality: By:	P.R. China  Results 3	Date: 2015. 10.10
Date: Name: Address: Nationality: By: Date:	Guocong CHEN  No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118 P.R. China P.R. China 2015. (0. (0)	Witnessed by: 12 467 4  Name: Limping TANG  Date: 2011.10.10
Name: Address:	Xiaofang LI  No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118 P.R. China P.R. China  Z. J.S. 10 · 13	Witnessed by: the the life  Name: Chong liang II  Date: 2010, 10, 13